

The Taaras Beach & Spa Resort Wins 2020 TripAdvisor Travellers' Choice Award

Recognized among the best in the world, based on outstanding 2019 traveller reviews.

REDANG ISLAND, TERENGGANU, 4 August 2020 – The Taaras Beach & Spa Resort has been recognized as a 2020 Travellers' Choice award-winner, placing the resort in the top 10% of hospitality businesses around the globe.

"We are extremely honored to receive such a renowned award by TripAdvisor. We also thank our guests for their confidence in us, thus having us recognized for our services and contributions towards the tourism industry. Despite it being a challenging year for the tourism industry, this indeed gives us an added boost to strive further for continuous excellence in years to come," said Mr.Pravir Mishra, Area General Manager of The Taaras Beach & Spa Resort.

Berjaya Hotels & Resorts' most prized possession, The Taaras Beach & Spa Resort is a bespoke beach located off the East Coast of tropical Malaysia in Redang Island. Indulge yourself in Mother Nature's most natural creations; the powdery white sandy beaches, it's crystal-clear waters and tropical rainforest. The resort houses 158 stylish suites and rooms, as well as a stunning five-bedroom private villa perched high up on the cliff overlooking the ocean and resort below. You will be spoilt for choice when you dine, from a lavish buffet of Asian and international fusion-inspired cuisine to alfresco dining and delectable grilled seafood.

The private beach provides a spectacular tropical backdrop that is perfect for a 'dream come true' wedding, or an ocean front tropical splendor for business or social gatherings. Get adventurous on a wide range of water and land sport activities such as diving, snorkeling, kayaking, beach yoga, cruising and much more.

The Resort also houses a SEATRU Turtle Lab to provide conservation and educate guests on the plight of the sea turtle. The lab is managed by a team of SEATRU Scientists and trained research assistants from Universiti Malaysia Terengganu (UMT).

For more information, please visit <u>www.thetaaras.com</u>.

-END-

THE TAARAS BEACH & SPA RESORT, REDANG ISLAND - MALAYSIA

www.thetaaras.com



For more information and high-resolution pictures, please contact:

Maya Kaur Marketing Communications Manager The Taaras Beach & Spa Resort Redang Island, Malaysia Contact: +60 3 2149 1867 maya.kaur@thetaaras.com

About TripAdvisor

TripAdvisor, the world's largest travel platform, helps 463 million travellers each month to make every trip their best trip. Travellers across the globe use the TripAdvisor site and app to browse more than 860 million reviews and opinions of 8.7 million accommodations, restaurants, experiences, airlines and cruises. Whether planning or on a trip, travelers turn to TripAdvisor to compare low prices on hotels, flights and cruises, book popular tours and attractions, as well as reserve tables at great restaurants. TripAdvisor, the ultimate travel companion, is available in 49 markets and 28 languages.

THE TAARAS BEACH & SPA RESORT, REDANG ISLAND - MALAYSIA

managed by Berjaya Hotels & Resorts owned by The Taaras Beach & Spa Resort (Redang) Sdn Bhd (189508-H) P.O. Box 126, Main Post Office, 20928 Kuala Terengganu, Terengganu, Malaysia. ••• + 60 (9) 630 8888 ••• + 60 (9) 630 8898 ••• info@thetaaras.com

www.thetaaras.com